3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN B0
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-16-009700 05JUL2016 | MR | GB
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE - 1 EcR13-007704 e v T
D ECR-19-011339 19JuL2019 | F7 TE
22667761 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL DI | ECR-20-011338 120062020 | JWC | GB
2266776-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266776-1 C 00l ING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266776-2 D TO0LING KI1T PNEUMATIC
7-2266776-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE | 1.07 mm [.042] F
INSUL -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L -
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: SOCKET CONTACT, PLUG
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
5 5
14-13157 ] ] - - - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
XEEMQQ%[QN -] - | - 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
SPECIFICATION - - i - | - 1 - 28449401 AIR FEED MODULE 238
- | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINALS APPLIEDZL AN | | | 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - 1 | | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 99
1438890-8 1438896 -4 22032324 - 1 | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
- | | | 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- | | | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- | | | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - ? ? ? ? 21680718~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
size @© B2 e SEFERENCE SETTING ~ [0 [ 1 [ 7 [ 1| 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 50
DS 0 8647-0 05 [ 034+/- 0071 L e - | | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0174 L1 0 794/-0 038 [ 031+/- 0011 5 g - | | | 1338685- 1 PAWL, FEED 56
0174 or RO316 0 74470 038 [ 0294/ 001 0 3 -4 4 4 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
or DACAR 460 0 744/-0 00 [ 029+/- 000] 5 3 -2 22 2 [-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
- | | | 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
- | | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
E!!ﬂ - | | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
- 2 | 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁl CCCOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | - 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Lﬁl - | - 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | | | 1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF A6
S TORAGE OF ARPLICATOR T T 1803515-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | W W 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR TN THE F1itp. 0 EF *WARNING LT L TT82I%6 L (SUPPORT, TERMLIAL .
Zﬁ: TERMINAL LUBRICANT RECOMMENDED. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HELIGHT REFERENCE SETTING -2 2| 2| 2 | 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
A FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N I I R 28449921 |ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE >3
b TERMENAL APPLICATION SPEC Thamfofoh PORERE s THe LERE T THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, S 7 [ 7 [ 1 | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER PEFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
DOCUMENT,  101-35000. - ] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
S A A I 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- | | | 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
- | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1172
- | | | 356885-5 STOP, SHEAR (I
| - | | | 1552193-1 HOLDER, SHEAR 10
| - | | | 1803251 -1 SHEAR, FLOATING 9
| | 2 2 | | 4-1633933-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
S R B I - - 6
‘EXR‘ - | | 1803419-3  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
STAR e et 4
LERD IONS N |
¢OR p{Y\O S N A A : | :
VD\’X(:' | | 2 2 | | 3-1333281-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
P\P -77-T72|-71) -2 | -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
I R SRRE S TR EOH e eV REE G ST | o TBMATZOTS — TE Connectivit
CH? !EQ?ER [8MAY20TS % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 18MAYZ2015 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION T e
Ll L Applicator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘» S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G;% EEE %: TR e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e s e A 1| 00779 [@o2266776 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE [ SHEET | OFA REVD}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LoC DIST REVISITONS

A 6 6 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET |

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

.15\\‘5,33\\)\

\BJ)13

‘

—=—— ()
N
\\‘!'%F

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

e
SEE DETAIL A <=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

% §§g§§§§§§? ‘I’REF

gl

DETALL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

i=a

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

illses

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

el DWE’;» WEAVER [BUATZ0TS > TE Connectivity
DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—F’ ELBIN e quriSburg’ e
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APYD [8MAYZ2015 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 G S | Ry :
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
LA el e nen (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES TR 1 1| 00779 [Cm2266776
ATR FEED : : ] - .
oo rEED PREFEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE D SHEET 0 OFA REVD}
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER - | SEE SHEET 1 f - -
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266716-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2266116-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
1-22667716-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE 1,07 mm [.042] -
[NSUL - -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION

TERMINAL NAME: SOCKET CONTACT, PLUG

WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::'}:,ﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE

/o\
ON

XEEMM%I FTA=-13157 : ) S I 2119580-1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
PECIETCATIOT ) ) ) -] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- |REFIREF]  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164

TERMINALS APPLIED/A\ -] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL . c166065-9 [SLR, SAT HD LAR, RoHo, M4 X 16 e
SR SE T TN - 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143

B 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1142

- 1 | 1 ] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141

- 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140

T - SRR Ter T e N - 2119955-1  |[ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
SIT/E FEJ mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING , 1 1 igjjggjl éggiwtégﬁé? ' 22
1.5DS 0.86+/-0.05 [.034+/-.002) 4.6 - | | 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 137

RGIT4 LL 0.79+/-0.038 [.031+/-.001] 5.9 - | | 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
RGIT4 or RG3TE 0.74+/-0.038 [.029+/-.001] 6.3 - | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 16
or DACAR 462 0.74+/-0.00 [.029+/-.000] 6.3 -2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159

- 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 156

- 2| 2] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 153

- 5018030-1  |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 152

7 - 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 151
- 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 150

-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149

/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 - T 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148

/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND SWARNTNG ; 1 1 ﬁg;igél EEE%E?SC’TEEWAEW L _ él
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. )

I\ CR 1P HE LT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING -2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
L ATOR e U e ey T T e Tory An USTMENT Ay AE FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER ~ | e | e | 2-2B44962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 50
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N c84499c-1  |ASSEMBLY, SIRLP GUIDE 29

/AN TERMINAL LUBRICANT RECOMMENDED. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. o T LT 152

/5\ SEE TERMINAL APPLICATION SPEC 114-13157 FOR WIRE STRIP LENGTH. i c168083-2 |oCR, oAT HD CAP, Roffs, M4 X 8.0 I

-2 ] 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120

6. B&WEN%EE%EIggogggmwm TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER E R I 2119533-1  |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 179

- 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 112

- 356885-5  |STOP, SHEAR RN

- 1552193-1 |HOLDER, SHEAR 110

- 1803251-1  |SHEAR, FLOATING 9

I 1 | 1 | 4-1633933-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8

- - - - - |

- - - - - o

\(ER - 1803419-3 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5

DWA T “

LERCT\ONS S 3

¢OR nT\O RN T :

PP\’\C N1 [ 1 [ 1] 3-1333281-8 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1

-77]-22]-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION g

TEATZ0TS — TE Comect v
DIMENSTONS OTHER 198 SPed D APVD 18MAY2015 [ NAME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ m o _L_ELAIN Ocean Side Feed
Lo T Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G;% EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on Sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) e I a— A 1| 00779 |C=2266776 )

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 D
I

. 1
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET |

ol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

O\

\\‘i’RH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

‘ll)REF
o e
|

RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

|
O ="1=

O

I —

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

@
S ()

T T R e o TGNATZ0TS =S e
Cﬁ LA [8MAY20TS ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 18MAYZ2015 | NaME ‘
mm P$M£%¥y Ocean S)de Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 ST Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ‘@}{::jﬂpw +
4 PLC +- B SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATER AL AF’\\IE\TSEF? ) - WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266776
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVD}

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




